	ECTED Docket No. 1759.186
(con con c) :	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Na (0631-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P094/REV04 PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings 🕳 🐳 🗸 🔍 🗸 🗸	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Michel AULAGNER Lionel LABALME	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): TECHMACHINE Name: RUE BENOIT FOURNEYRON Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance;	
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON City: State/Prov
Other Execution Date: JANUARY 10, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/032,378 January 10, 2005	
Additional numbers	attached? 🗔 Yes 🔯 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 44,589 Address: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number
City: ALBANY State/Prov NEW YORK	08-1935
Country UNITED STATES ZIP: 12203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. VICTOR A. CARDONA VICTOR A. CARDONA Name of Person Signing	T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy A January January
Mell documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United State	th required cover check information to: and Recordation Services the Patent and Trademark Office rendrie, VA 22313-1460 PATENT

700304278

REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0733

HESLIN ROTHENBERG

· .	Docket No. 1759.186	
	ASSIGNMENT	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) AULAGNER	
	(2) <u>LABALME</u> Lionel (6)	-
	(3) (7)	
	(4) (8)	
(9) Insert name of Assignce	In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good a valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the under agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) <u>TECMACHINE</u>	nimad
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) RUE BENGIT FOURNEYRON 42166 ANDREZIEUNE	OUTHEON
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and i for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent w. may be granted therefor, known as	interest
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Tide, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11) CATHODE FOR VACUUM SPUTTERING TREATMENT MACHIN (Case No)	NE .
	for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent United States of America	in the
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on 10 January 2005	
(13) Alternative identification	(13) U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s)11/032,378 for filed application(s) filed January 10, 2005	
() The undersioned	d anning (a) da ann an da all	

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0734

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s), of FEXEN ROTHENERG FARLEY & MESITI the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date () deposite undersigned name(s). GROUPE HEF S.A.S. au capital de 110 200 Euros Siege Social Rue B. Fourneyron - 25 Pud L) Date Signature 42166 ANDREZIEUX-BOWTHEON Code LABAAME Qui Role 04 77 55 52 22 - Fax 04 77 55 52 21 323 995 555 RCS MONTREISON Signature <u>GROUP</u>(SEAL) S.A.S. au capital de [10 200 Euros AULAGNER Michel Slège Social Rue B. Fourneyron - ZI Sud 42166 ANDREZIEUX, BOUTHEON Cedex Tái, 04 77 55 52 22 1 Date Signature 323 995 555 RCS MONTBRISON Date Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness Date_ Witness 2

> PATENT REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0735

ectronic Version ylesheet Versior		02/01/2005 500018911	
SUBMISSION TYPE	`,	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA		<u></u>
		Name	Execution Date
Michel AULAGNER	<u>. </u>		01/10/2005
Lionel LABALME		······································	01/10/2005
ECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	TECMACHI	 NE	
Street Address:	Rue Benoit I		
 Dity:	Andrezieux		
	FRANCE		
State/Country:	IFRANCE		u
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE	F-42166		
^o ostal Code:	F-42166	Numbe 10032378	r
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will hone:	F-42168 ERS Totel: 1 Type : E DATA (518)45 <i>be sent via US</i> 518452	10032378 2-5579 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 5600	
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will	F-42168 F-42168 F-42168 Type E DATA (518)45 <i>be sent via US</i> 518452 ccw@h	10032378 2-5579 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: <i>correspondence will</i> hone: mail: orrespondent Name ddress Line 1:	F-42168 F-42168 FRS Totel: 1 Type : E DATA (518)45 / be sent via US 518452 ccw@hi e: Victor A	10032378 2-5579 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 5600 rimlaw.com	
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: <i>correspondence will</i> hone: mail: orrespondent Name ddress Line 1: ddress Line 2:	F-42168 F-42168 RS Totel: 1 Type : E DATA (518)45 <i>be sent via US</i> 518452 ccw@hi e: Victor A 5 Colum Heslin F	10032378 2-5579 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 5600 n/mlaw.com 1 Cardona hbia Circle Rothenberg Farley & Mesitl P.C.	
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: <i>correspondence will</i> hone: mail: orrespondent Name ddress Line 1:	F-42168 F-42168 RS Totel: 1 Type : E DATA (518)45 <i>be sent via US</i> 518452 ccw@hi e: Victor A 5 Colum Heslin F	10032378 i2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 5600 rfmlaw.com L Cardona hbia Circle	

FEB-01-2005 18:27

-

RightFax -

. _

96% P.Ø4

HESLIN ROTHENBERG

Docket No. 1759.186

	\rightarrow
	ASSIGNMENT
(1-8) Insert Name(8) of Inventor(8)	(1) AULAGNER Michel (5)
	(2) <u>LABALME Lione1</u> (6)
	(3) (7)
	(4) (8)
	In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9) Insert name of Assignce	(9) TECMACHINE
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) RUE BENOIT FOURNEYRON 42166 ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11) CATHODE FOR VACUUM SPUTTERING TREATMENT MACHINE (Case No)
	for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on 10 January 2005
(13) Alternative identification	(13) U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) _ 11/032,378 for filed application(s) filed _ January 10, 2005

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0737

42166 ANDREZIEUX-BOUTHEON Cedex Tél: 04 77 55 52 22 (PAX 04 77 55 52 21

323 995 555 RCS MONTBRISON

(SEAL)

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s), of **FESLIN KOHENERG FARLEY & MESLIT** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

in witness whereof, executed by t	he undersigned on the daf res of positions undersigned
name(s).	GROUPE HEF
when all are	S.A.S. au capital de 110 200 €uros
Date XUD - 01-05 Signature	Siege Social Ruc B. Fourneyron - ZhSHAL) 42166 ANDREZIEUX-BOGTHEON Codex
1	42166 ANDREZIEUX-BOWTHEON Codex
	LABAAME Lighte 04 77 55 52 22 - Fax 04 77 55 52 21
Date <u>Alo. 01. 605</u> Signature	323 995 555 RCS MONTERNSCHINE
Date <u>A. 01. 60</u> Signature	GROUP(SRAL)
\boldsymbol{v}	S.A.S. au capital de 110 200 Euros
· · ·	AULAGNER WICHEL Stage Social Rue B Fourneyron - ZI Sud

Date ______ Signature

Date _____ Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Witness
Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0738

Docket No. 1759.186 Serial No. 11/032,430

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Aulagner et al.	Customer No.;	23405
Serial No.;	11/032,430	Confirmation No.;	8969
Filed:	January 10, 2005	Group Art Unit:	1753
Title:	VACUUM SPUTTERING CATHODE	Examiner:	McDonald, R.G.

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, at facsimile no. 1-571-273-0140, on January <u>3</u>, 2007.

an

Victor A. Cardona, Esq. Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 44,589

Date of Signature: January 3_, 2007

To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

COMMUNICATION REQUESTING REMOVAL OF INCORRECTLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSMITTAL OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir:

On February 1, 2005 an Assignment for the above-referenced matter was electronically recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Reel/Frame 015627/0876. The Assignment was inadvertently recorded as corresponding to U.S. Serial No. 10/032,378 instead of 11/032,378.

1